
Sytchampton Endowed Primary School 
Summer Term Diary Dates 2023  

Monday 17th April School Re-Opens to pupils 

Wednesday 19th April 15.15 KS2 Parents’ SATS drop in Q&A (Main Hall) 
Willow Class Swimming starts 
Finance Premises and Personnel Governors’ Meeting 

Friday 21st April 09.00 SEND Coffee Morning 
14.30 Virtual Celebration Assembly (pupils only) 
Wellbeing Champions Mental Health Scavenger Hunt 

Monday 24th April 08.30am Year 6 SATS Booster Group 

Tuesday 25th April 08.30am Year 6 SATS Booster Group 

Wednesday 26th April Elm Class Commandery History Trip 
08.30 Year 6 SATS Booster Group 
KS1 Cricket Festival (pm) 

Thursday 27th April 08.30 Year 6 SATS Booster Group 

Friday 28th April Barnabee Tea 
Parent Newsletter 
Dogs Trust Visit 

Monday 1st May  BANK HOLIDAY (School is closed) 

Tuesday 2nd May Willow Class Bellboating Practice 
08.30am Year 6 SATS Booster Group 

Tuesday 2nd May KS1 SATS begin (throughout the month of May) 

Wednesday 3rd May 08.30am Year 6 SATS Booster Group 

Thursday 4th May 08.30am Year 6 SATS Booster Group 
Y 3 /4 Tri Golf (x 10 selected pupils only) 

Friday 5th May 9am Virtual Celebration Assembly (pupils only) 
1.30pm-3.30pm Coronation Garden Party 
08.30am Year 6 SATS Booster Group 

Monday 8th May BANK HOLIDAY – KINGS CORONATION (School Closed) 

Tuesday 9th May Year 6 SATS – Grammar, Spelling and Punctuation Papers 1 and 2 

Wednesday 10th May Year 6 SATS – Reading  

Thursday 11th May Year 6 SATS – Maths Papers 1 and 2 

Friday 12th May Year 6 SATS – Maths Paper 3 
Y4 Bikeability training 
Parent Newsletter 

W/c Monday 15th May Y1 Practice Phonics Screening Checks 
Y4 Practice Multiplication Practice Checks 
Mental Health Awareness Week 

Wednesday 17th May  Brambles and Oak – Shooting Stars Football Festival @ Westacre 
Middle School (for 10 selected girls only) 

Friday 19th May Virtual Celebration Assembly (Pupils only) 

Friday 26th May  09.00 SEND Coffee Morning 
09.15 Stourport High Transition Visit (Elm Class) 
Barnabee Tea 
Parent Newsletter 

29th May to 2nd June HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Monday 5th June TED Day (School Closed to pupils) 
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Tuesday 6th June School re-opens to pupils 
Year 4 Multiplication Checks (all week) 
15.30 New Reception Pupils Parent Information Meeting 

Thursday 8th June Teaching and Learning Governors’ Meeting 

Friday 9th June Virtual Celebration Assembly (pupils only) 

Monday 12th June Key Stage 1 Phonics Screening Checks (all week) 
PTA Father’s Day Special Room Gift Donations 

Tuesday 13th June (am) Westacre Middle School Small Schools Transition 

Wednesday 14th June (am) Westacre  Middle School Small Schools Transition 

Friday 16th June PTA Father’s Day Special room 
Barnabee Tea 
Parent Newsletter 

Tuesday 20th June (am) Witton Middle School/Westacre Middle School – SEND and 
Nurture Transition 
Brambles Open Morning for new pupils and parents Sept 2023 

Wednesday 21st June Finance Personnel and Premises Governors’ Meeting 

Thursday 22nd June (am) Westacre Middle School Nurture/SEND Transition 
9.00 Brambles New Pupils Transition Morning (pupils only) 

Friday 23rd June  09.00 Virtual Celebration Assembly (pupils only) 
Whole School Wellbeing Day 

w/c 26th June EYFS/Year 1 , 3 , 4, 5 Assessment Week 

Thursday 29th June Full Governing Board Meeting 
Y5 secondary school taster visit (Bishop Perowne College) 

Friday 30th June 9.30 – 11.30am Brambles to EYFS Music Festival @ Chawson School 
Barnabee Tea 
Parent Newsletter 

Monday 3rd July Whole School Transition Day 
Droitwich Schools Transition Day 
Stourport High Transition Day 
09.00 Brambles New Pupils Transition Morning (pupils only) 
Rags2Riches textile collection for school fundraising 

Tuesday 4th July Stourport High Transition Day 

Wednesday 5th July Elm Class – Go Ape Trip 

Friday 7th July Virtual Celebration Assembly (pupils only) 
09.00 SEND Coffee Morning 

Tuesday 11th July KS2 Results (will be shared with pupils and parents) 

Wednesday 12th July SEND IPM Reviews/New Targets 
09.15-11.30 Sports Day 
13.30-15.30 PTA Summer Craft Fayre 

Thursday 13th July 09.15-14.30 Willow Class Bellboating Regatta 
Elm Class – Geography Field Trip – Diglis Basin 
No office cover (all day) 

Friday 14th July Barnabee Tea 
Parent Newsletter 
Pupil End of Year Reports (including KS1 Phonics Score, Y4 
Multiplication Check result) out to parents 

Tuesday 18th July Reserve Sports Day 
Year 5 Blazer Ceremony 
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Wednesday 19th July Year 6 Leaver’s Ceremony 

Friday 21st July  School Closes to pupils for the Summer  

Monday 24th July  TED Day (School Closed to pupils) 

Tuesday 25th July TED Day (School Closed to pupils)  

  


